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AUDITOR'S REPORT

REPORT ON FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

We have audited the accompanying Receipt & Payments and Income & Expenditure account of
NAGAR PARISHAD, BHESODA DISTRICT MANDSAUR for the year ended 315t March 2023.

MANAGEMENT'S RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The Parishad (Corporation) is responsible for the preparation of these financial statements that give
a true and fair view of the financial position and financial performance of the corporation. This
responsibility also includes the maintenance of adequate accounting records in accordance with the
provision of the act for safeguarding of the assets of the corporation and for preventing and
detecting the frauds and other irregularities, making judgements and estimates that are reasonable
and prudent; and design, implementation and maintenance of Internal control, that were operating
effectively for ensuring the accuracy and completeness of the accounting records, relevant to the
preparation and presentations of the financials statements that give a true and fair view and are free

from material misstatements, whether due to fraud or error.

AUDITOR'S RESPONSIBILITY

Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements based on our audit.

AUDITOR'S OPINION

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanation given to us, the
aforesaid Receipts & Payments Accounts are in agreement with the books of accounts maintained

at the office of Nagar Parishad, Bhesoda subject to the following observations:

1. We report the following Observations/Discrepancies/ Inconsistencies. As per General
Observations in "Annexure-A".

2 The Observations/Discrepancies/inconsistencies observed in regards with the scope of audit
have been detailed out in "Annexure-B".

3. Details regarding Revenue Collections against the Budgeted Target and the Growth attai
during the year in comparison to previous year are given in "Anne :
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4. Subiject to the above:-

« We have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of our knowledge
and belief were necessary for the purpose of audit

« In our opinion, proper books of accounts have been kept by the above centre as far as
appears from our examination of such books.

« In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to
us, the said accounts, read with notes thereon, given in above "Annexure- " give a true
and fair view of Receipt & Payment account and income & Expenditure Account of the

Bhesoda Nagar Parishad for the year ended 31 March 2023.

For Pankaj Mohta & Co.
Chartered Accountants

Y\/

CA Manish Jain
Partner

(M. No.424326)
(FRN. 007989C)

Place: - Ujjain
Date: - 11th Oct’ 2023
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BHESODAMANDI NAGAR PARISHAD
ANNEXURE-A
GENERAL OBSERVATION

The Income & Expenditure account attached to the report has beer P s oarAA
on cash basis.

. The Nagar Parishad has not provided us the TDS and GST Keturn fen &
purpose of Audit. Hence we are unable to comment on the same.

Fixed Asset Register is not properly maintained by the Parishad. They enteres
only immovable Property details in Fixed Assets Register but in case oA
Movable Property the details of the same is simply entered in Store Register.
Hence we are unable to verify Fixed Assets physically. It is suggested thzt

movable property details should also entered in FA Register. Further we akso

suggested that serial number should the mentioned on each and every Fixed
Assets.

s The Parishad is not taking Performance Gu

arantee 25% of contact value before
suing work order.

It is suggested that Parishad should booked the Receipt and Payments entries
on daily basis.

It is suggested that quotations should be taken her on letter head or properly
sealed and signed by the supplier.

I suggested that closing balance of Cash Register and Closing Balance of cash
in hand along with Cash at bank should be reconciled on fortnight basis.

Attendance Biometric Machines not in working condition and attendance is
taken manually. It is suggested to repair the same.

Due to unavailability of opening balances we are not able to calculate the
depreciation amount.

purpose.
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: E';qurcation of Revenue and Capital grant not available to us. in the absence of

# any specific information we are unable to add the same in Income and
Expenditure Account.

No log book has been provided to us for verification of Fire Fighter Expenses.

Details of Budgets not provided to us.

Chungi Kshatipurti, Yatrikar and Mudrank Shulk received from directorate
Bhopal is accounted for on net amount actually received in the bank after the
deduction from the directorate. Adjustments for deductions made by the
directorate, Bhopal from grant is not grossed up in the books of account. We
Suggests that deduction made by the directorate should be account for
separately. Details of the same are also not made available to us.

We suggest that current account should be linked with another sweep account
with the bank so that idle fund automatically gets transferred to short term
deposit without affecting the liquidity of fund, so that interest income can be

earned.

Due to un-availability of opening balances figures of Assets and liabilities
Balance sheet cannot be prepared for the period 2022-23.

For Pankaj Mohta & Co.

A Manish jain
Partner
(M. No.424326 )
(FRN. 007989C )

Place: - Ujjain
Date: - 11tk Oct’2023
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ANNEXURE-B

(1) AUDIT OF REVENUE

NAGARI NAGAR PARISHAD

INDICATORS

OBSERVATIONS

REMARKS

1. The Auditor is

| responsible for audit of

J revenue from various

We have audited all the
sources of revenue by
applying sample test
check basis. The Details

Audit of revenue has
been conducted on

sample basis from the

SOUrCeS. of various sources have| . chers, challan
been reported in

Annexure ‘B1’ annexed to | book, receipt books,

this report. daily collection

register provided for

the purpose of audit.

2 | The Auditor is|We have checked the|The same has been
Responsible for | SOUTCES of revenue from duly deposited in

_ various sources, by
checking the revenue | gpplying sample test | bank account.
receipts from the |check basis from the

ter fil ¢ - counterfoils of the receipt
FEMBLEY MICS al Leetlp books, challan books and
books & verifies that|found that, the money
the money received is received has been duly

) _ | deposited in respective

duly deposited in|pank account.
respective bank
accounts.

3 | Percentage of Revenue | The details regarding | Decrease in revenue
Collection Increase/Decrease in | collection has been
Increase/decrease in |revenue collection in|found in all taxes
various  heads  in |various heads in property | collection ULB
Zmpe;ty il Samelat Kar, | should focus on
amekitKar, i 1

. Shiksha upkar, Nagri timely realisation of
ShikshaUpkar, vikas upkar and other ue
NagriyaVikasUpkar& ompare to previou (Q'_g G |
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Tax

; Other -_
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yvear have been reported in

pared to previous | ' Annexure “B2” annexed

"\ear shall be part of | ' to this report.

Audit Report.

¥
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i
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i
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"3 Delay bevond

2

working days shall be

During the course of audit

we did not found delay in

On verification of the |

records on sample

immediately  brought | depositing revenue. basis, We didn’t came
to the notice of across any delay in
Commissioner/CMO. depositing revenue in
bank.
.| INDICATORS OBSERVATIONS REMARKS
'S5 ?Entries in Cash Book |We have verified the|The posting of

should be verified.

entries reported in the
cash book by applying
sample test checks .We
found some irregularities
in posting of the income
and expenditures under
respective heads. The
details regarding the
irregularities found are as
follows:-

S.No. | Particulars

1 Sampatti Kar of
Rs.1241 Not
accounted in
Cash Book of on
24.06.2022.

2 Vivid Shulk of

receipts and payment
should be done under

proper heads.

Rs.10 Not

Accounted In

| ﬁ Total Of Cash

| jé Book on
73 Q5 g7 23.06.2022.
Fren 5 (e 90) @»ybs




3 vivid Shulk of
Rs.80 Not
Accounted In
Total Of Cash
Book on
06.12.2022.

shall

specifically mention in

Auditor

report the revenue

recovery against the

Budget details have not

been provided for
purpose of verification.

the

In the absence of
budgeted figures we
to

are unable

comment on monthly

recorded in Cash
Book.

There exists no investments
uring the period under

Quarterly & Monthly and quarterly
Targets. Any lapses in recovery against
revenue recovery shall targets. However we
form part of report. suggest to prepare
budget on actual
basis after
considering the
actual revenue
collection made by
the parishad.
INDICATORS OBSERVATIONS REMARKS
The Auditor shall | As per the details provided | We suggest that
verify the interest during the course of aud-it current and saving
_ we found that parishad did | accounts should be
income from FDR |not held any FDR during |linked with Auto
and verify that|the period under audit. Sweep account with
. ‘ _ the bank so that idle
Interest 1ncome 1s fund automatic ally
duly & timely gets transferred to

short term deposit
without affecting the
liquidity of fund, so
that interest income

The I ses e
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inves.t ents are | audit. bearing interest loss |
made  OD lesser by not keeping its
| interest rates shall funds in auto sweep
;" pe brought to the account. As a ULB it
f! notice of receives huge fund
Commissioner/CMO. and the same is
| utilized over a span
of time in
instalments, So if the
account is  auto
sweep optimum
utilization of such

funds can be done.

(2) AUDIT OF EXPENDITURE
INDICATORS OBSERVATIONS REMARKS

The  auditor is | Audit of Expenditure is|The Discrepancies

responsible for audit | carried on by us by applying | observed have been

of expenditure | sample test check basis. mentioned in

under all the schedule general

schemes. observations
(Annexure B-4)
attached to  the
report.

Auditor is|We have checked and |Itis advisable that

responsible for | verified cash book entries | proper procedure

checking the entries
in Cash Book &
Verifying them from

relevant vouchers.

with the relevent vouchers

and  discrepancies are

mentioned in general

observations. (Annexure-A)

should follow before

releasing payment.

Auditor shall check | We have verified the balance | The posting of the
balance of the Cash | °f the cash book. Errors
had been identified
, 1 RN JfYer) | regarding . posting  of
m \
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: t de the|expe nues incurred in Wrong, i done in correct head. |
uide 3
Book & 8 f head, ‘ ¥
accountant to rectily | e errors identified durmy t
' s our audit based on sample |
| the errors: '
| test check method have |

been made rectified in the
books of accounts by
in qtructmg accountant.

We have verified all the |We didn’t came
expenditures as provided to |across any  over
‘ us and found satisfactory | payment which
of a particular | except reported in General | should be brought to
Observation (Annexure-A) the notice of CMO.

3 “Auditor shall verify

f that the expenditure

scheme is limited to
the funds allocated
for that particular

scheme any over
payment shall be
brought to the
notice of
commissioner/CMO.
5 | Auditor shall verify | We have verified all the|No major
that expenditure is |expenditures as provided to | discrepancies  were

accordance with the |us and found satisfactory | observed.

guidelines directives | except reported in General

act and rules issued | Observation (Annexure-A)

by government of
India.

6 |During the audit|{We have verified the|As regards to the
financial propriety we
_ did not came across
shall also be | sample test check basis and any such expense

checked. All the | not observed any deviation. |Which  had  been
incurred in excess.

financial  propriety | financial propriety on

expenditure should
be supported by
financial
administrative

sanctions. .
o el M\’ﬂiq‘%";
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"All the cases where

appropriate sanction

not been
shall be
reported and the

has

obtained

compliance of Audit

During the course of audit | No

by applying
check basis,

sample
we did not
come

across such

any
expenditure which had been

incurred without obtaining

Discrepancies

test | found.

observation shall be | permission from the

ensured during the | relevant sanctioning

Audit. authority.

Auditor shall be|No Utilisation certificate | As per the discussion
responsible for | providled to us  for|with authorized
verification of | verifcation purpose. person we came to

scheme project wise
Utilization
Certificates (UC’S) &
shall be tallied with
Income&
Expenditure records
of

and creation

Fixed Assets.

know that ULB issues
utilization certificate

whenever it has been

asked from higher
authorities.

ULB should ensure
that expenses are line

with their projections.




|

INDICATORS
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(3JAUDIT OF BOOK KEEPING

OBSERVATIONS

REMARKS ﬁ\

fresponsible for audit
of all the books of

accounts as well as

stores.

We have verified the

Cash book, Ledgers,

book,
Bank

statements,

Cashier cash

Grant register,

account
Vouchers,
books,

Receipt

Store registers

maintained and

the
the
purpose of audit and
found

provided by

municipality for

some

discrepancies as

mentioned in the notes

to accounts attached to

this report.

The Books of accounts
and records as provided
by municipality for the

purpose of audit has

been verified.

Municipality has not
maintained proper
records regarding SD,
EMD i.e. As on today no
such register or list is
available which shows
the SD amount or EMD

amount payable to

various contractors.

The Fixed Asset register
showing the capital

assets generated during

past years and during
the current year is not
maintained. It is hereby

suggested to

strictly
complete these registers

and maintain properly.

Auditor shall verify
that all the books of

accounts and stores

are maintained as

per Accounting Rules

The books of accounts
are being maintained in
Double Entry
Accounting System by
a&{)\lying cigh system of

The ULB should take

necessary actions

that the various

so

: 3=
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/ : ——ULB, " Accounting. Totalling | miannel
’ _ble to ’

applic? errors were identified in

discrepancies
any

4 should be daily revenue regiater,

observ® i he same were made
prought into notice. the same
rectified. |
3 Th‘e’m’éudfi‘fcifr'—mgﬁél‘f "During the course of | As  regards 1o non
) audit, we found that no| , ‘
i advance ’ recovery No wich
verify advance register  I# '
register and see that being prepﬂ]‘e(] and instances WeErE
all the advances are maintained by  the|ghserved,
- d municipality for their
vered | .
timely recover internal s

according to the|because they are rarely
conditions of giving any advance to
its employee(s).

advances. All the

cases of non-recovery
shall be specifically
mentioned in the
audit report.

4 | The auditor shall |During the course of | As regards to non-

verify that all the audit, we founf:l that qo
advance  register 18

temporary advances | pbeing prepared and instances were

have been  fully maintained by  the| observed.

municipality for their

recovery, No such

recovered. internal records
because they are rarely
giving any advance to
its employee(s).
5 |Bank Reconciliation Municipality is | Municipality should
Statement shall be |PréParné bank | reconcile  its  bank

reconciliation
verified from the|statements for its bank accounts on monthly

records of ULB & the accounts. The same are | pasis.

bank d annexed to this report
HRES EOMERETIEE: in Annexure “B3”.

6 | Auditor shall be|We have verified the | Municipality should
enquire on timely basis

for clarifyjsE v

responsible for | entries in the grant

verifying the entries

Y

Wp—
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; ' ghall be duly verified

and no major

discrepancies were

observed. Details have

been annexed to this

government.

from the entries in|report in Annexure
I the Cash Book. “B4”.
7 'The Auditor shall During the course of |Fixed Assets of the ULB

verify the fixed assets audit we observed that should be marked and
g ' the Fixed Asset register | . ) :
register from the| g not properly | 1ts recording in Register
{ records & the | maintained by the | must be done. And
discrepancies  shall parlsh.ad,' only there should be system
quantitative figures are .
be brought to the|available and records |of providing
notice of CMO. regarding the value of|yepreciation on  all
these Fixed assets are ) . "
not mentioned. depreciable Fixed assets
The fixed asset register | by the municipality.
regarding capital work
or construction of
infrastructural  assets
like Road, Building etc.
is not maintained by the
ULB.
The auditor shall | We have reconciled the | No Discrepancies
reconcile the account of receipts and | 1 o veq
payments of the project
accounts of receipt|fund.
and payments
especially for project
funds.
(4) AUDIT OF FDR
INDICATORS OBSERVATIONS REMARKS
The  auditor is|As per Details provided to | As per the information

responsible for audit
of all FDR & TDR.

us

Parishad is

(R

T

not
holding any bank Fixed
Deposit during the year
under{gudit.

5

provided for

purpose of audit,

fore weediy (Wo Je)

the
No




|

|
|
|
|

5 T Auditor shall ensure
| that proper records
| of FDR P
/ maintained and all

renewals are timely

done.

———

year under audit. \

‘As per Details provided tg
us  Parishad is not
holding any bank Fixed
Deposit during the year

under audit.

As per the information
provided No FDR had
been

parishad.

held by the

3

Cases where FDR &
TDR are kept at low
rate of interest than
the prevailing rate
shall be immediately
brought to the notice
of

Commissioner/CMO.

As per Details provided to
us Parishad is not
holding any bank Fixed
Deposit during the year

under audit.

As per the information
provided No FDR had
been

parishad.

held by the

Interest earned on
FDR shall be verified
from entries in the
Cash Book.

As per Details provided to
us Parishad is not
holding any bank Fixed
Deposit during the year

As per the information
provided No FDR had

been held by the

under audit.

parishad.

(S)

AUDIT OF TENDER/BIDS

exceptions were noticed
during the course of
audit.

INDICATORS OBSERVATIONS REMARKS J

1 | The auditor is| We have audited the | No Discrepancies found.
. ., | tenders/ bids invited by
responsible for audit e T pri Sammple tesk
of all tenders/bids|check basis, and no
invited by ULB. contraventions or

Auditor shall check

whether competitive

By applying Sample
Test Check basis, We

No Discrepancies were

found.

tendering procedures | found that competitive
are followed for all t._ & Ws
TR qRwg e

forem wwdt (qo !Io)
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followed by the|

are
municipality except in
the cases where only
one bidder was involved

in the bidding process.

| Auditor shall verify

No, the same has been
verified and

No discrepancies were

that  receipts  of | " observed.

| discrepancies have been
tender fee/bid | mentioned in General
processing observation (Annexure-

A).
fee/performance
guarantee both
during the
construction and
maintenance period.
The bank guarantee, | As per the information | Not Applicable
if received in lieu of | PT ovided d‘mn{% the
‘ . course of audit, No
bid processing fee/ | pank guarantees have
performance been received by the
ishad.

guarantee shall be parisha
verified from the
issuing bank.
The Conditions of|As per the information | Not Applicable
BG’s shall also be|provided during the
verified and any BG |course of audit, No

with any such

condition which is
against the interest
of the ULB shall be

verified and brought

bank guarantees have
been received by the

parishad.

to the notice of

Commissioner/CMO.

The cases of | As per the information

extension of BG shall | provi duyg the
. T K21t Ee)
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notic€

commissioner/CMO
p;-oper

extend the BG shall

guidance to

also be given to ULB.

course of audit,

No
bank guarantees have
been

received by the
parishad.

(6) AUDIT OF GRANTS & LOANS

r |  INDICATORS OBSERVATIONS REMARKS J
1 | Auditor is | We have audited various | Utilisation
responsible for audit | 8rants received from the | cotificate has not
_ Central government .
of Grants given by during the year covered | been provided to us
CG and its | under the audit. Details | for Verification.
tiisation of grant received under
' various head have been:
annexed to this report in
Annexure “B4”.
2 | Auditor is | We have audited various | Utilisation
responsible for audit grants received from Fhe Certificate has mnot
state government during .
of Grants received |the year covered under been provided to us
’ from State | the audit. Details of | for Verification.
- d it grant received under
ol Government and 1S | o, 55 head have been
Utilization. annexed to this report in
Annexure “B4”.
3 [The auditor shall | Neither Assets/ | Nil
perform  audit  of | phygically infrastructure
loans provided for
. has been generated out
physical
infrastructure and its | of Loan taken
utilization. During
this audit the auditor
shall specifically
comment on the
revenue mechanism el
ie; whether the asset Wm

(B
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of the
generated
or

il also
comment the
possible reasons for
non-generation of the
revenue.

loan has
revenue

shall
on

The auditor shall
specifically point out
of

from capital

any  diversion

funds

receipts/grant/loans

to revenue

expenditure and from

one scheme/project

to another.

Details provided to us is
not sufficient

the

to

bifurcate grant

between capital or

revenue nature. Hence

we are unable to

comment on the same.

Systematic  record
providing bifurcation
of

grant/receipts/loans

to and

revenue
capital expenditure

and from one

scheme/project to
another should be

maintained by the

parishad..

Place: - Ujjain

Date: - 11tk Oct’ 2023

For Pankaj Mohta & Co.
Chartered Accountants

CA Manish Jain
Partner
(M. No.424326)
(FRN. 007989C)
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ANNEXURE- &1

ST a9 A
1 amiel 2022 § 31 AT 2023 @

= RAIE) RIE) Y o | W )
e w7 87,00,699.00 | TR TR T T 1,86,80,443.00

T ST A T R () 43,53,636.00 wwf o A 3,87,908.00

srerd W e Ao (R T ) 7,93,939.00 Tt axfogfd srge™ 1,82,92,535.00

T TS 18,39,457.00

sreard R B () 8,71,646.00 R T g 13,60,383.00
FaE A 1,47,600.00 Rerd I 3,04,153.00

e uftvar/ sffa s o/ I/ R 2,13,269.00 T I 5,98,752.00

e Yo 4,90,152.00 Ry I 2,59,478.00

IR YD 1,98,000.00
vl @Y 15,25,004.00
FwreR 9 o, AT Rk 3,94,232.00 SR 0 Wik 7,59,202.00 |
s / Red /oud 2,17,950.00 @ IR 7,59,202.00
g 7 gove @d 1,288.00 1
e e 77,676.00 Rt/ s 36105229
lm R (@R Refm AR, ) 16,930.00 P | AT AT 3,60,399.00 |
S—— 4,98,800.00 i e -
7 T o

T IRE R
Ricl 78T (Fo 5o,




wavon fafaa afafafemr
wesm eas awd / fga /shdd e’
[ wimw

1,75,500.00
42,278.00

1,00,350.00

1,05,76,484.00

1,73,010.00
7,45,000.00
13,79,421.00
3,770.00
3,51,674.00
21,63,000.00
51,395.00
1,89,586.00
1,68,353.00
80,887.00
2,812.00
4,82,568.00
78,400.00
74,150.00
78,062.00
31,97,534.00

68,502.00 v
% RS BEhES
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e

f | FA s e b 7,16,159.00
99 s 2,86,841.00
e WA U9 GURT 2,85,360.00
¥49d 3,50,793.29
gnT 2,11,61,980.29 qm 2,11,61,980.29

WE CONFIRM THE CORRECTNESS OF
ABOVE INFORMATION

FOR NAGAR PARISHAD BHESODAMANDI DIST. MANDSAUR

VDTN 2342324 BGY FIPEIOO
PLACE:UJJAIN

DATE: 11-10-2023

(Rud

AS PER OUR REPORT EVEN DATE ANNEXUED

FOR : PANKAJ MOHTA & CO.
Chartered Accountants

/ R
/

,r/ }r‘/
4 CA MANISH JAIN
(PARTNER)
M.No. 424326

F.R.N. 007989C
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ANNEXURE- B1

TR aRye — e, frer dedR (79)

wiftd gF I @
1 a0l 2022 ¥ 31 AT 2023 TP
i 3q. 2 i PG| 51 % ufft
JAFe TG@d s
Is a=d 9570214.38|wima =g @) 87,09,699.00
EAIR R P @) 15,25,004.00
T, svET ¢d Agus R (m :
wifear dare Td SR ) 1,05,76,484.00
TR TfET SR A W (@) 1,86,80,443.00 |gsfra =@ ) 86,73,640.00
fareran ve ffaw @) - |z, anfw v fafw @ @ 10,49,962.10
AR U4 Yeh (m 13,60,383.00
SEER A wikwr =) 7,59,202.00
ST, STeH va afgf ®) 2,74,51,863.00
RfRw/ 3= @) 3,61,952.29
3iftm A=
AP Tad .
%& qua (Schedule "A") 2,76,49,268.57
e e (Schedule "B") -
o 5,81,84,057.67 o 5,81,84,057.67
WE CONFIRM THE CORRECTNESS OF
ABOVE INFORMATION AS PER OUR REPORT EVEN DATE ANNEXUED
FOR NAGAR PARISHAD BHESODAMANDI DIST. MANDSAUR FOR : PANKAJ MOHTA & CO.
artered Ac_o_:ountants
CA MANISH JAIN
(PARTNER)
PLACE:UJJAIN M.No. 424326
DATE: 11-10-2023 F.R.N. 007989C
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NAGAR PARISHAD BHESODAMANDI, DISTRICT MANDSAUR

Comparative chart as required by Scope head 1 (subhead 3)

ANNEXURE 'B2'

2021-22 (Actual
as per audit
Particulars 2022-23 (Actual) | report provided) | Growth Percentage
Property tax Current Year and receivable 387908.00 0.00 #DIV/0!
Property tax Previous Year 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0!
Samekitkar Current Year 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0!
Samekitkar Previous Year 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0!
ShikshaUpkar Current Year 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0!
ShikshaUpkar Previous Year 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0!
Water Tax Current Year and receivables 759202.00 228795.00 231.83%
Phataka market rashi 0.00 62000.00 -100.00%
Corona mask charges 0.00 4500.00 -100.00%
Other receipts 259478.00 196595.00 31.99%

NOTE: Negative figure in above percentage column shows decrease in taxes collection as compared
to previous year and vice versa.

WE CONFIRM THE CORRECTNESS OF

ABOVE INFORMATION

FOR NAGAR PARISHAD BHESODAMANDI DIST. MANDSAUR

PLACE:UJJAIN
DATE: 11-10-2023

AS PER OUR REPORT EVEN DATE ANNEXUED

FOR : PANKAJ MOHTA & CO.

CTPred Accountants

CA MANISH JAIN
(PARTNER)
M.No. 424326
F.R.N. 007989C
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ANNEXURE-B3
Mar-23
faavor CL] i vd 13 . LUty
2,76,49,268.57
Sampatti Kar Not accounted in Cash Book. ) 24.06.2022 1,241.00
Vivid Shulk Not Accounted In Total Of Cash Book. Cal . Mistake. 23.06.2022 10.00
Vividh Shulk Calculation Mistake Cal . Mistake. 24.08.2022 60.00
Rahul Double Paid (06.08.2022) Cal . Mistake. 02.09.2022 3,150.00
National Festival Sweets Ka Bhugtan Cal . Mistake. 20.09.2022 200.00
Balance Forwarding Mistake Cal . Mistake. 21.09.2022 400.00
Balance Forwarding Mistake Cal . Mistake. 24.09.2022 36.00
Vividh Shulk Not accounted In Cash Book RECEIVED NOT EN 06.12.2022 80.00
Expenses Side Total Mistake Cal . Mistake. 15.02.2022 90.00
o —
Diff Between Bank And Cash Book Op. Balance OPENING DIFFERENCE|  01.04.2022 663.79
Bank Charges STATEMENT 09-05-2022 316.24
Bank Charges 15.06.2022
Bank Charges




Expenses Written Mistake
Expenses Written Mistake
Expenses Written Mistake

Balance Forwarding Mistake

Balance Forwarding Mistake

Amount Debited in Bank But Not Available In Cash
Book.

Bank Charges

National Festival Exp. Cal. Mistake
Bank Charges

Balance Forwarding Mistake

Bank Charges

Sampatti kar Written Mistake

Bank Charges

Bank Charges

Bank Charges

Not Available In Bank Written Mistake
Bank Charges

Bank Charges

TOAL MISTAKE
TOAL MISTAKE

Rahul Ko Double Paid

Bank Charges

Cal . Mistake.

Bank Charges

Cal . Mistake.

Bank Charges

Cal . Mistake.

Bank Charges
Bank Charges
Bank Charges

NOT SHOW BANK

Bank Charges

03.06.2022
03.06.2022
08.02.2023

01.08.2022
06.08.2022

06.08.2022
13.09.2022
21.09.2022
13.10.2022
11.10.2022
01.11.2022
21.11.2022
12.12.2022
21.12.2022
27.12.2022
27.01.2023
27.01.2023

1.00
3.00
1.00

219.00
270.00

3,190.00
29.50
27.00

1.40
400.00
59.00
30.00
35.40
0.20
0.50
130.00
130.98
3.18

| 2,76,48,980.13
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ANNEXURE- B4

TR URYE — H4eT, far gedRk (3.9)
a¥ 2022 — 23 § UK AGEE,ET TF AY URT ) B}

. AT B AH RS Oy T afdr g iy sifow 9y
L S G e - 41,13,218.00 5,26,954.00 35,86,264.00
2 [or fowr s - 30,16,000.00 11,19,859.00 18,96,141.00
3 [¥s® werm amgem - 30,90,000.00 25,09,342.00 5,80,658.00
"4 |15 o e s - 98,99,645.00 46,14,599.00 52,85,046.00
5 |SDRF 26,90,000.00 41,58,000.00 32,53,310.00 35,94,690.00
6 |Prammeg - 31,00,000.00 . 31,00,000.00
7 _|RfEe s < 75,000.00 = 75,000.00
- 26,90,000.00 2,74,51,863.00 1,20,24,064.00 1,81,17,799.00
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Annexure-C

Revised Abstract Sheet for reporting on Audit Paras for Financial Year 2022-23

Name of ULB NAGAR PARISHAD BHESODAMANDI, DIST. MANDSAUR
Name of Auditor PANKAJ MOHTA & CO., CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
Sr. No.|Parameters Description Observation in Brief Suggestions
1 jAudit of Revenue
A S TG Receipts (Rs.)
Year 2021-22 |Year 2022-23 |% of
Growth
N [SUeR 0 387908| #Div/0!
@ [aHied R 0| o #DIV/ol
FaIN o| 387908| #DIV/0l
TR oo agdl
0 [ R R of 0
(i) [ SN TER 228795 759202 231.83%




nancial Year 2022-23

. it paras for Fi
Revised Abstract Sheet for reporting on Audit Pa
Name of ULB NAGAR PARISHAD BHESODAMANDI, DIST. MANDSAUR
Name of Auditor PANKAJ MOHTA & CO., CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS T s
sr. No.|Parameters Description Observa
(ii) |31 JURTE WqET 0 0 0.00%
ST TR
(iv) |39 & / g 196595 259478.00 31.99%
Faan 425390 1018680  139.47%
HET i 425390 1406588  230.66%
The Discrepancies observed have {The Nagar Parishad should ascertain

2 |Audit of Expenditure | We have audited the expenditure incurred
the statutory liability on every

been mentioned in schedule

by the ULB on test check basis.
general observations (Annexure |transaction before making payments to
B-4) attached to the report. various parties.
) RCAN
\(HW\TM\L a goq
forel FearC (e
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for Financial Year 2022-23

porting on Audit Paras

Revised Abstract Sheet forre

NAGAR PARISHAD BHESODAMANDI, DIST. MANDSAUR

Name of ULB

Name of Auditor PANKAJ MOHTA & CO., CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS - Y Secgestions
ipti Observation in Brie

Sr. No.|Parameters Description

The books of accounts are being Municiplity should properly update the
records in timely manner.

3 |Audit of Book Keeping | The Nagar Parishad has maintained books
of accounts, and records related to daily maintained in Double Entry

transactions. The discrepancies found have |Accounting System by applying

| been mentioned in the report supra. cash system of Accounting. The
details regarding SD payable,
EMD payable to every contractor
is not available with ULB. Fixed
Asset register to ascertain the
capital work is not maintained by

ULB.

4  |Audit of FDR As per the information provided for the As per the information provided |We suggest that current and saving
purpose of E._&r No FDR had been held by |for the purpose of audit, No FDR |accounts should be linked with another
parishad during the year under audit. had been held by parishad during {sweep account with the bank so that

the year under audit. idle fund automatically gets transferred

to short term deposit without affecting
the liquidity of fund, so that interest
income can be earned.

W
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1
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d Abstract Sheet for reporting on Audit

Paras for Financial Year 2022-23

Revise
Name of ULB NAGAR PARISHAD BHESODAMANDI, DIST. MANDSAUR
Name of Auditor PANKAJ MOHTA & CO., CHARTERED ACCOU NTANT:‘) — Suzgestions
Sr. No.|Parameters Description serva
Audit of Tenders/Bids |Proper tendering procedures are followed |The files maintained by the . Proper tendering proc:edures are i
by nagar parishad except the qualifications municipality are not complete in |followed by nagar ].Jal'lshé.ld except the
mentioned in the report. all respect. Contracts are not qualifications mentioned in the report.
completed within the time
prescribed in the contract.
Separate SD register should be
maintained mentioning the SD
deducted & SD payable to each
contractor.
6 |Audit of Grants & Loans | The records related to grants receipts and  |Utilisation Certificate has not Municipality should enquire on timely
payments are maintained by nagar parishad. |been provided to us for basis for clarifying the head under
Verification. which the grants are provided by the
government.
7 :’nadences ofr:“lating f:o pemils provided to us is not sulfﬁcient to Detail's provided to us is not Systematic record providing bifurcation
c;\lemrsionl nds from |bifurcate the grant between capital or sufficient to bifurcate the grant  [of grant/receipts/loans to revenue and
- cl; e il revenue nature. Hence we are unable to between capital or revenue capital expenditure and from one
- Re':fenue Natureans comment on the same. nature. Hence we are unable to  [scheme/project to another should be
comment on the same. intai .
Expenditure and from ame maintained by the parishad.
one scheme/project to
another f\
o AN

1;\ \1 )\(‘; k‘i \m‘

s T (o )
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Revised Abstract Sheet for reporting on Audit Paras for Financial Year 2022-23

Name of ULB

Name of Auditor

NAGAR PARISHAD BHESODAMANDI, DIST. MANDSAUR
PANKAJ MOHTA & CO., CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Description

Observation in Brief

Suggestions

,Sr. No. lParameters

8

Any Other

a) Percentage of
Revenue Expenditure
(Establishment, Salary,
Operation &
Maintenance) with
respect to Revenue
Receipts (Tax and non
tax) excluding Octroi,
Entry Tax, Stamp Duty
and other grants etc.

Details provided to us is not sufficient to
bifurcate the grant between capital or
revenue nature. Hence we are unable to
comment on the same.

Details provided to us is not
sufficient to bifurcate the grant
between capital or revenue
nature. Hence we are unable to
comment on the same.

Details provided to us is not sufficient
to bifurcate the grant between capital or
revenue nature. Hence we are unable to
comment on the same.

b) Percentage of Capital

Details provided to us is not sufficient to

Details provided to us is not
sufficient to bifurcate the grant

Details provided to us is not sufficient
to bifurcate the grant between capital or

Expenditure  with  |bifurcate the grant between capital or . ful
respect to Total |revenue nature. Hence we are unable to between capital or revenue revenue nature. Hence we are una
Expenditure comment on the same. nature. Hence we are unable to  |[comment on the same.
comment on the same.
9 |Whether all the |Municipality has not provided any advances Nil Nil
temporary advances to any party.
have been fully
recovered or not




Revised Abstract Sheet for reporting on Audit Paras *o_,f:m:nmm_ Year 2022-23

Name of ULB
Name of Auditor

NAGAR PARISHAD BHESODAMANDI, DIST. MANDSAUR
PANKAJ MOHTA & CO., CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Sr. No.|Parameters

Description

Observation in Brief

Suggestions

10 |[Whether Bank
Reconciliation
statement is being

| regularly prepared

Municipality is preparing Bank
reconciliation statement of annual basis.

The bank reconciliation
statement should be prrepared on
monthly basis for proper
administration.

Nil

WE CONFIRM THE CORRECTNESS OF

ABOVE INFORMATION

FOR NAGAR PARISHAD BHESODAMANDI, DIST. MANDSAUR

PLACE:UJJAIN
DATE: 11-10-2023

AS PER OUR REPORT EVEN DATE ANNEXUED

FOR : PANKAJ MOHTA & CO.
Chartered Accountants

CA MANISH JAIN
(PARTNER)

M.No. 424326 Mmﬂ

F.R.N. 007989C

R 7= (70 %)
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